
Certified AEM Planners -July 22, 2015

Name Affiliation Address Phone Fax Cell email

1 Akin, Ryan Hemdale Farms, Inc. 182 Telyea St.         Canadaigua, 
NY 14424 585-261-7067 rakin1@rochester.rr.com 

2 Albrecht, Gregory NYS Dept. of Ag & 
Markets

309 Roat Street,                    
Ithaca, NY 14850 607-229-4654 607-229-4654 greg.albrecht@agriculture.ny.gov

3 Bever, Eric Champlain Valley 
Agronomics

10 Train Road                              
Peru, NY 12972

518-643-2360 518-643-2693 518-572-8767 ebever@aol.com

4 Boerman, Brian Ag. Consulting 
Services, Inc.

730 Warren Road                
Ithaca, NY 14850

800-540-8716 607-257-6808 585-314-5313 bboerman@acsoffice.com

5 Booth, James WNY Crop 
Management

5242 Curtis Road                    
Warsaw, NY   14569

585-786-5831 585-786-5289 585-991-3153 Jbooth@wnycma.com

6 Briggs, Daniel Dairy Nutrition Inc. P.O Box 337                         
Millerton, NY 12546-0337

518-592-1111 dni.briggs@gmail.com 

7 Brower, Matthew NYS Dept. of Ag & 
Markets

10B Airline Drive                     
Albany, NY 12235

518-457-2713 518-457-3412 matthew.brower@agriculture.ny.gov

8 Brower, Robert NYS Dept. of Ag & 
Markets

2058 County Route 8         
Malone, NY 12953

518-483-7690 518-641-8584 bob.brower@agriculture.ny.gov

9 Bushey, James K. Bourdeaus’ & Bushey, 
Inc.

P.O Box 187                      
Middlebury, VT  05753

802-388-7000 802-388-0301 802-349-9044 bourbush@together.net

10 Cook, Margaret C. Cook’s Consulting 7042 State Rte. 12                   
Lowville, NY 13367

315-376-3002 315-376-3002 315-486-3766 pegcook@frontier.com

11
Dalrymple, Elaine Schuyler County SWCD P.O Box 326                           

Montour Falls, NY 14865-0326 607-535-6878 607-535-6877 edalrymple@schuylerswcd.org 

12 DeGoyler, David WNY Crop 
Management

5242 Curtis Road                    
Warsaw, NY   14569

585-786-5831 585-786-5289 585-329-9658 ddegolyer@wnycma.com

13 Eskildsen, Thomas Yates County SWCD 417 Liberty Street                        
Penn Yan, NY 14527

315-536-5188 315-536-5136 teskildsen@rochester.twcbc.com

14 Flis, Franklin J. Carolina Eastern Vail 4134 State Route 22, PO Box 
483, Salem, NY 12845

518-854-9785 fflis@carolina-eastern.com

15 Flis, Sally 17 Set Point                      
Plattsburgh, NY 12901

518-569-4333 sflis@aol.com

16 Fraser, John Cayuga SWCD 7413 County House Road    
Auburn, NY  13021

315-252-4171 315-252-1900 jfraser@cayugaswcd.org

17 Frederes, Tom WNY Crop 
Management

91 Jamestown Street          
Randolph, NY 14772

716-358-3020 716-358-3021 716-485-6454 tomfrederes@wnycma.com

18 Frisbee, Gideon Delaware County            
SWCD

44 West Street, Suite 1  Walton, 
NY 13856 

607-865-7090 607-865-5535 gideon-frisbee@dcswcd.org

19 Gallinger, Bill Coldspring Crop 
Consulting LLC

3917 Cloverfield Circle       
Liverpool, NY  13090

315-683-1011 315-683-1011 315-447-8403 bgallin@twcny.rr.com 

20 Hall, Brian Hall Environmental & 
Land Planning

482 Woodbine Ave.                   
Syracuse, NY 13206

315-560-4041 brihall20@gmail.com

21 Heim, Jessica Madison County SWCD 6503 Wes Road                    
Hamilton, NY 13346

315-824-9849  315-824-9629 jessica-heim@verizon.net

22 Herendeen, Nate WNYCMA 8000 Mill Road                       
Gasport, NY 14067

716-772-7243 716-622-0771 nherendeen@wnycma.com

23 Jensen, Eric Onondaga County 
SWCD

6680 Onondaga Lake Parkway, 
Liverpool, NY 13088

315-457-0325 315-457-0410 ejensen@OCSWCD.org



24
Kalbfliesh, Robert Washington County 

SWCD
2530 State Route 40           
Greenwich, NY  12834-9627 518-692-9940 518-692-9942 robert.kalbfliesh@ny.nacdnet.net 

25 Kuehnle, Lisa Schoharie County 
SWCD

108 Holiday Way        
Schoharie, NY 12157                  

518-295-8811 518-295-8620 l.kuehnle@schoharieswcd.org

26 Lawyer, Myra NYS DEC Region 5 
Office

1115 Route 86, PO Box 296, 
Ray Brook, NY 12977

518-897-1387 518-897-1245 mjlawyer@gw.dec.state.ny.us

27 Livermore, David Madison County SWCD 6503 Wes Road                    
Hamilton, NY 13346

315-824-9849  315-824-9629 david-livermore@verizon.net 

28
McClelland, Terry McClelland’s 

Agronomic Consulting
P.O. Box 472                          
Lowville, NY 13367

315-376-3936 315-376-4519 terrym1@frontiernet.net

29 Morse, Dale
Morse Agronomics Ltd

15868 Co. Rt. 62               
Watertown, NY 13601

315-788-6722 315-788-6722 dmorse@imcnet.net 

30
Nault, Jacques Farm Compliance 

Services, Inc
PO Box 188                     
Lafayette, NY 13084 315-849-4330 315-849-4330 315-427-4947 jack@farmcomplianceservices.com

31 Neuman, Richard Tioga County SWCD 183 Corporate Drive                    
Owego, NY   13827 607-687-3553 607-239-0517 rmneuman75@yahoo.com 

32 O'Connor, Sean 29 Crawford Street                      
Rochester, NY 14620 585-362-3902 585-473-1765 585-474-1020 Seantheowl88@yahoo.com

33 Peck, James R ConsulAgr, Inc 2269 DeWindt Road             
Newark, NY 14513

315-331-7791 315-331-1294 585-230-6568 jpeck@consulagr.com

34
Prezorski, Leonard Cold Spring Farm 4953 State Route 145                   

Cobleskill, NY 12043
518-234-4268 518-231-4693 lmp1358@hotmail.com

35
Saeli, Christine Montgomery County 

SWCD
4001 State Hwy 5S               
Fultonville, NY 12072

518-853-4015 518-853-3294 518-848-9457 Christine.Saeli@ny.nacdnet.net

36 Saik, James Fingerlakes 
Agronomics, Inc

2768 St. Rt. 318                         
Seneca Falls, NY 13148 315-568-0555 315-568-0556 315-952-9955 jamessaik@gmail.com

37 Sargis, Jessica Ag. Consulting 
Services, Inc.

1634 Monroe Avenue      
Rochester, NY 14618

585-473-1100 585-473-1765 jsargis@acsoffice.com

38 Schwab, Brad Ag. Consulting 
Services, Inc.

1634 Monroe Avenue      
Rochester, NY 14618

585-473-1100 585-473-1765 585-314-5007 bschwab@acsoffice.com 

39 Steward, Daniel WNY Crop  
Management

91 Jamestown Street          
Randolph, NY 14772

716-358-3020 716-358-3021 716-499-2946 dsteward@wnycma.com   

40 Stoeckl, Chad WNY Crop  
Management

5242 Curtis Road                   
Warsaw, NY   14569

585-786-5831 585-786-5289 585-755-9605 cstoeckl@wnycma.com 

41 Stryker, Robert Livingston SWCD 11 Megan Drive, Suite # 2           
Geneseo, NY 14454

585-243-0043  585-243-0107 Robert.Stryker@ny.nacdnet.net 

42 Torrey, Scott Alleganey SWCD 5390 County Route 48, Lot A, 
Belmont, NY 14813

585-268-5840 585-268-7224 scott.torrey@alleganyctyswcd.org

43 Travers, Ryan Ag. Consulting 
Services, Inc.

1634 Monroe Avenue      
Rochester, NY 14618 585-473-1100 585-473-1765 585-943-8556 rtravers@acsoffice.com

44 Usinowicz, Darren Ag. Consulting 
Services, Inc.

730 Warren Road                
Ithaca, NY 14850

800-344-2697    
X 2184 607-257-6808 585-943-8568 dusinowicz@acsoffice.com

45
Verrigni, Jerry Schuyler County SWCD P.O Box 326                           

Montour Falls, NY 14865-0326 607-535-6878 607-535-6877 jerryverrigni@hotmail.com

46 Watkins, Christine Jefferson County 
SWCD

PO Box 838                        
Watertown, NY 13601

315-782-2749  315-782-3054 cwatkins@centralny.twcbc.com

47
Wimmer, Timothy Oneida SWCD 121 Second Street                        

Oriskany, NY 13424
315-736-3334 315-736-3335 tim-wimmer@oneidaswcd.org


